
Thread Trimming Mechanism For (Variable Top Feed) 
Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines 
(~~~~~~) ~V/~-~o/~~ 

1ilfL~l,' ~ :// J:Eh¼tJJ ~) ~ti 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS, 



■C:O)J,-'.1/7J)l □ °'.1ll:, 2003$ 1 J=l~~cpO)W(T)600/ 
ur :_.,, 1J - ;;;(O)::. :_.,, :,,1£-:,?;:0)~mc:mffi L. zt,, * 9 o 

■ 2 ~ 23 w,c,a:f!fl£1£-.fflU/ll~IJ,o&tlL, 1-i:Wt.J'f!B£0),tM 
181, tiWtJ,1,-•:; 1) ;:z HctJ:-:izt,,g:"to g:rc, f!B£5:l' 
M181,c{g~;/1.""[t,,~ffiis-l;I:, 1,-'.1/ 1) ::Z I--O)REF.NO.@ 

~?.ffi~) 1£-;f- L. ""[\, \ * 9 C 

• ~*ic,a:$£ffi~-1':,,T"J?.:::ZH2ifilll.., f!fl£ffi~tdt 
c:, f-0)18JM • ~~1J:cfJ"~iL~(c5l~tf:Hi*"to 

■f!fl£1£-lffll513tt, ,rcrt < lli¥,a:, f!fl£ffi~1£-BJ37f- L z < rt~ 
\,'o 1J:il'S, C:O)J,-'.1/1J)l D°'.1'0)s2~~JW,a:c.lU~.(CJ: 1) , 

~~1J:<~~~.:/1.~ c:t~~~£90)~~5~l~~ 
Ti!<< t.::~t, 'o 

fflW£~f.i (Models inserted) 

W(T)G00 Series 

UT109 <W664-30,33,34A,81 , W(T)664-08,35A,35B,35O> 

UT111 ,112 <W664-05,32,71 , W(T)664-01 ,03, W624-12> 
- - -

UT312,313 <W664-33,81 , W(T)664-08,35B,35O> 

UT316 <W664-30,34A,35A, WT600-~5A> 

UT314,315 <W664-01,03,05,71 , WT664-01,03, W624-12> 

UT320,321 <W664-32> 

UT333 <W664-01,03,05,08,33A,33B, 71 ,81 ,35B,35O> 

INTRODUCTION 

■ This parts catalog covers the W(T)600/UT series 
machine manufactured in January, 2003. 

■ The components of W(T)600/UT series are 

arranged according to the mechanism on pages 

2-23. The illustrations are on left pages and the 

part numbers on right pages. The illustrated part 

and its part number are assigned the same 

reference number. 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of 
this book for quick reference. 

■ To place an order for any part, please specify the 
part number. Note that the contents of this book 

are subject to change for improvement without prior 

notice. 

UT334 <W(T)664-30,32,34A,35A> 

UT344 <WT664-01 ,03,08,35B,35D> 

UT349 <WT664-35A>, UT350,351 <WS00-51> 

UT434,435 <W664-01 ,03,08,71,81 ,35B,35D> 

UT436,437 <W664-30,34,35A>, UT438,439 <W664-33> 

UT440,441 <W664-32>, UT442,443 <WT664-01 ,03,08,35B> 

UT446,447 <WT664-35A> 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



*WJ mm (1 l ('ilt~rt. ~firtl •······· ................... ............... 2 ~ 3 

*t-JJ 1) mm (2) (11!:~rtl · .. · · · · .. · · · · · ... · · · .... · · · · .. · · · · · · .... · · ..... · · · · .. · 4 ~ 5 

*rJJ I} Jlii/tl (3) (?i'f±Jt) ....... ·•· ····· ........................ ··· ............ 6 ~ 7 

.Utb1 !iil/tl ('m~rt), UT ~g/ii!c\1, ................... .................... 8 ~ 9 

JIJlI_mmm m~rtl ...................... ............................. 10~ 11 

..t~ 1J *t-JJ 1) llil/tl (~firt) ............................................. 12 ~ 13 

1*lb11iii/tl (~firtl. JIJlI..tlftlii/tl (~firtl ·· ········ ········ 14 ~ 15 

jljlI..tlftlii/tl (~[it) ······ •······· •·· ················ ····· ············· 16 ~ 17 

*,f,il6'>tlil/tl (1) ········· ·· ································· ··················· 18 ~ 19 

* l&!>llil/tl (2) · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · ··· · · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · · ·· · 20 ~ 21 

UT i!Midli · ·············· ··· · ·············································· ···· 22 ~ 23 

g\lc\'/,j~,('/7"/? J.······· .. ···················•············· ··· ····•··········24 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1) 
(ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2) 

page 

2~3 

(ELECTRIC TYPE) .............................. ......... ... ............ ... ... 4 ~ 5 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (3) 
(PNEUMATIC TYPE) .................. ... ......................... ........ ... 6 ~ 7 

THREAD WIPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE) 
UT ACCESSORIES ........................................................... 8 ~ 9 

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) ......... •.....•......... ........... 10 ~ 11 

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 
(PNEUMATIC TYPE) ...... ................................................ 12 ~ 13 

THREAD WIPER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 
FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) ... ......................... ..... 14 ~ 15 

FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) ........................ .. ..... .. 16 ~ 17 

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1) .............................. 18 ~ 19 

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2) ... ... ... ......... ..... .... ... 20 ~ 21 

UT ACCESSORIES ... ...... .. . ... .. . ... ... ... ...... ...... ... .. ... ... ...... 22 ~ 23 

PART NUMBER INDEX .............•.......... .. ..............•................ 24 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 

··" 

~i 
I l 
I 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



itJJ~lffl (1) (lilt\ iJ±it) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ~J 
(ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYP 

REF.NO. PART NO. Wi?a~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350207-910 :1-A"Ej' (ffl) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
2 3502080 J:.11 COVER PLATE 
3 3502090 t..,H- LEVER 
4 3502230 .m:&: WASHER 
5 0071340 lJZ.:f.-1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 

6 3502100 "F:1-A~ LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
7 3502220 m~ WASHER 
8 3502230 m~ WASHER 
9 2402540 .m:&: WASHER 2 
10 0071340 lJZ.:f.-1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 2 

11 3502240 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
12 0071350 lJZ-?--1/ /M2X2.3 SCREW 2 
13 3502200 "F:1-A LOWER KNIFE 
14 0071350 lJZ-?--1/ /M2X2.3 SCREW 2 
15 3502180 ..l::1-A UPPER KNIFE 1 

16 0073680 lJZ-?--1/ / M1.6X6 SCREW 2 
17 0071370 lJZ-?--1/ /M1.6X10 SCREW 
18 3502170 ~lj;J/"f:1-A LOWER KNIFE GUIDE 
19 3502150 t&1ti FLAT SPRING 
20 350211-910 :I- A "Ej';ilj;J (ffl) KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE ASSEMBLY 

21 3502130 /77'YI-- BRACKET 
22 2402560 .ti,•)~•y I-- /1.6 RIVET 
23 0071340 lJZ.:f..1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 
24 3502230 m~ WASHER 
25 3502210 tiJ(.?,. FLAT SPRING 

26 0071350 lJZ-?--1/ /M2X2.3 SCREW 2 
27 3502140 A"'\--tt- SPACER 
28 3502160 ffiJ(.?,. FLAT SPRING 1 
29 3502190 "15'T•y 1-- BRACKET 1 
30 0070710 JIIl-?--1/ /M2 X 3 SCREW 2 

31 3502280 HI!(-?-- SPRING 
32 0070070 lJZ-?--1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 
33 3502270 m:&: WASHER 
34 0072180 lJZ-?--1/ /M3 X 3.4 SCREW 
35 3502250 -J77•y 1-- BRACKET 

36 3502261 /77'Y 1-- BRACKET 
37 0070070 lJZ.:f.-1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 1 
38 007018A0 .!Jl-?--1/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
39 3502000 ~:::,.,t-.f.:f.-1/ /MS SCREW 
40 2402550 Ult-?-- SPRING 

41 3502010 "15'T•y 1-- BRACKET 
42 0047580 il:-?--1/ /MS SCREW 1 
43 0048050 1-.~T'Y 1-- /MS NUT 3 
44 3502020 /77"'YI-- BRACKET 
45 3502230 m~ WASHER 

46 0071340 .!Jl-?--1/ /M4 X 4 SCREW 
47 0070140 lJZ-?--1/ /M3.S X 10 SCREW 
48 3502910 t&J{;f.. FLAT SPRING 
49 0071810 il:-?--1//M4 X 8 SCREW 
50 0048040 1-.~T'Y 1-- /M4 NUT 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



., 

. ., / 
/ ,, 

/ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~t11 ~ Ill (2) (lltit) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ~J 
(ELECTRIC TYP 

REF.NO. PART NO. au~~ftJi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 811067-910 '/ v / -1 t-:· (ffl) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1 
2 350197ARA1 /77':I 1-- BRACKET 1 
3 0045150 R1lJ7\.if-Jv 1-- /M6 X 14 BOLT 2 
4 811048A910 '/v/-1 t-:· SOLENOID 1 
5 0045310 1'fiJ7\.if-Jv I-- IMS X 12 BOLT 3 

6 3500110 fib SHAFT 
7 2401300 "'~* SPRING 
8 2016650 tJ5- COLLAR 2 
9 0050840 1'1fl * 1/ /CS X 5.5 SCREW 
10 3501990 ?5)1? CRANK 

11 0048080 RfiJ T ·:1 1-- /MS NUT 
12 2016650 tJ5- COLLAR 
13 0050840 1'1fJ*1/ /CS X 5.5 SCREW 2 
14 2400620 Im'iti WASHER 
15 0048020 -r•:1 I-- /M4 NUT 

16 0070880 U-r·:1 I-- /MS NUT 
17 3501980 /77':I 1-- BRACKET 1 
18 0070270 lJZ*1/ /MS X 8 SCREW 2 
19 750014-910 11-~TJv;f-•:.,?A (ffl) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 
20 760149-KA0 11-~-t-Jv;f-•:.,? A TERMINAL BOX 

21 7601500 §/1l-~TJvif-·:1?A COVER 1 
22 007018A0 +!¥7\Tl"\IJ\::t,1/ /M4 x 6 SCREW 2 
23 7500150 ~T-g- (4 ffi) TERMINAL BOARD 
24 0040200 lJZ* 1/ /M2.5 X 12 SCREW 2 
25 9A25190 ~m~ INDICATION PLATE 1 

26 7470060 :::i-t-:'7•:J~.1 BUSHING 3 

27 007019AO +!¥7\Tl"\IJ\*1/ /M4 x 8 SCREW 2 
28 742271-910 cpfl:::i-t-:' RELAY CORD 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



C 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~tJJ ~ •• (3) (~Jlit) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ~J 
(PNEUMATIC TYP 

REF.NO. PART NO. BB~16flf\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

350231-910 Ir-5/1) /~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
2 350197-RA0 :15'r•:JI-- BRACKET 
3 0045150 7'fi!?xif-Jv 1-- /M6 X 14 BOLT 2 
4 3501860 1/3 4/ 1-- JOINT 1· 
5 3501990 ?5'/? CRANK 1 

6 0048080 1'fii-J- •:J 1-- /MS NUT 1 
7 3501880 A"'--tt- SPACER 3 
8 0045610 T'1f:l?x;J{Jt, I-- /MS x 45 BOLT 3 
9 3500110 - SHAFT 1 
10 2401300 l±ffij/{* SPRING 1 

11 2016650 'j]=j- COLLAR 2 
12 0050840 t-'1i:1*1/ /CS X 5.5 SCREW 3 
13 2400620 Bi~ WASHER 
14 0048200 1'fii-J- •y 1-- /MS NUT 
15 0070880 U-J-•y I-- /MS NUT 

16 5130650 5/I)'.,/~ CYLINDER 1 
17 6010950 -~ JOINT 2 
18 3501870 :15'r•:J 1-- BRACKET 1 
19 3500500 :15'r•:J 1-- BRACKET 1 
20 0070090 lJt;;r,.1/ /M3 X 5 SCREW 2 

21 750014-910 11-~ -J-J t,;j{ •y? A (ffl) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 
22 760149-KA0 11-~ -J-Jt,;f- •y? A*~ TERMINAL BOX 
23 7601500 II/ 11-~ -J-1t,;J{•:1? :A COVER 1 
24 007018A0 +*?x-J-""1j,;;r,. :/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
25 7500150 ~~'Ei" (4ffi) TERMINAL BOARD 1 

26 0040200 !Jl;;r,. :_} /M2.5 X 12 SCREW 2 
27 9A25190 ½lm~ INDICATION PLATE 
28 7470060 ::J- ~-7,y 'l .1 BUSHING 3 
29 007019A0 +¥7x-J-""1j,;f:.:_} /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
30 3502370 75'r•:J I-- BRACKET 1 

31 0045670 lll* 1/ /M3 x 40 SCREW 2 
32 0048190 t-'1i:I-J- •:J I-- /M3 NUT 2 
33 562022-910 mm# SOLENOID VALVE 1 
34 5270090 Al::'.'- ~-::i'/ t-- □-5 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 
35 6010680 ti~ JOINT 1 

36 6000100 7.1-7 / <D 6X140 TUBE 2 
37 6001010 7.:z.-"1 I <D 6X1010 TUBE 
38 742271-910 cpfl::i-~· RELAY CORD 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 

2 

J:*tk1' 
Thread wiper 
WS00-338,C Series 

J:*tk1' 
Thread wiper 
WS00-338, CJ;.{$1. 
ExceptWS00-338,C 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



.b\'t~-111 (llit) , UT IJHii THREAD WIPER MECHANISM JELECTRIC TYPEJ 
T ACCESSORIE 

REF.NO. PART NO. w~~ftli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350062C910 ..l:*:tb-1' (ffl) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 
2 350062-910 ..l:*:tb-1' (ffl) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 
3 811063-910 ~v/-1' t:· SOLENOID 1 
4 3500311 /77':J 1-- BRACKET 1 
5 0070190 lll.:f.. :.J /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

6 3065530 ~pg GUIDE 1 
7 2025220 11::,(fli RING 2 
8 350026-920 ?5)'? (ffl) CRANK ASSEMBLY 
9 0045770 7\~if-Jv 1-- /MS X 8 BOLT 
10 3500270 mf-.tt:':::,, PIN 

11 2005550 11::,(fa RING 
12 0070090 ll!.:f.. :.J /M3 x 5 SCREW 
13 350028A910 7 5 'r •:; 1-- (ffl) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
14 350028-910 7 5 'r •:; 1-- (ffl) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
15 3500580 ~-{ THREAD WIPER 

16 3500340 m1t WASHER 
17 0070080 ll!.:f.. :.J /M3 X 4 SCREW 
18 3500590 t.&1{.::;.. FLAT SPRING 
19 0071830 IJZ.::;.. 1/ /M2 X 1.7 SCREW 1 
20 7480050 7-{ □ :::,,.,-1J ':I/ NYLON GRIP 3 

21 007019A0 IJZ.::;..9 /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
22 742272-910 tplf::J- t,:' RELAY CORD 
23 2105850 m1t WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



UT109, 111,115 

1 

9 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



tlP:rJ:,fltl (liit) FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $.?a:8.flf\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 811078-910 1/ L,, / 1' ~- (ffl) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
2 7420920 cpfl::J- t,:' RELAY CORD 
3 9A30700 i\1~5Ut5 "'-Ji., CAUTION LABEL 
4 3067910 l::' •.:, I- -<' :;,, (ffl) PITMAN ROD ASSEMBLY 
5 3067930 l::'•.:, t-x::., PITMAN ROD 

6 3067920 ift.ej: JOINT 
7 002022-40 7\~:t-.~ /(10 X 9 SCREW 
8 3067951 l::''.!l t-x:;,, (cp) □ •.:, ~- PITMAN ROD 
9 2011660 IIJl::'::., PIN 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



UT 434---443,446,447 

~ )) ~ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



..l:ifli ~ ~tn •J II (ii.tit) TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 
(PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~ftli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 3503190 7 l,,-1.,. FRAME 
2 3503250 ~'.iE;i(A STATIONARY KNIFE 
3 0071350 lll* 1/ /M2X2.3 SCREW 
4 0045540 .Ll::*1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 
5 3503200 it-Jv1f- HOLDER 

6 3503210 *'YtJ~ THREAD RETAINER 
7 3503230 .ffffiJJ{* SPRING 
8 3503220 ;i(,At'PI. KNIFE CLAMP 1 
9 3503240 01{* SPRING 1 
10 0070330 lll*1/ /M2.5 X 8 SCREW 2 

11 513078-910 I.7'1/ ') /~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
12 5130820 I.7'1/1)";1~ CYLINDER 
13 3503270 Ir1/'J"/~~ CYLINDER TIP 
14 513077-910 I.7'1/1) /~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
15 5130810 I.J11/I)';/~ AIR CYLINDER 

16 5270060 A~-t-:-:::J':/ t- □-5 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 
17 3503260 iiJ!itfJ;i(A MOVABLE KNIFE 
18 0071190 JII1*1/ /M2 X 5 SCREW 
19 3503280 75'r•:J t- BRACKET 
20 3503290 75'r•:J t- BRACKET 

21 0045240 1'flj~;f-Jv t- /M4 X 10 BOLT 6 
22 1670660 m~ WASHER 6 

23 0048210 1'fij-J- ·:1 t- /M4 NUT 2 
24 562023A910 mm# (ffl> SOLENOID VALVE 
25 6011150 -~ JOINT 

26 6011070 -~ JOINT 2 

27 3004760 75'r•:J t- BRACKET 

28 0041040 lfl*1/ /M3 X 10 SCREW 2 

29 0049110 **1//4.1 SCREW 2 
30 6011020 -~ JOINT 1 

31 6000120 T 1 -7 I <p 6 X 80 TUBE 1 

32 6001000 71-7/<p6X400 TUBE 1 

33 6000810 71-7 / <p 4 X 1400 TUBE 2 

34 7480010 -J-1' □ ":/1'1) ':I/ NYLON GRIP 2 
35 007019A0 lll* 1/ /M4 x 8 SCREW 2 

36 7480020 HI~';/ i-:· BAND 5 

37 742373-910 cpjif:::J- i-:· RELAY CORD 

38 257565A0 A"1'v•:11f- SPREADER 

39 3511760 75'r•:J t- BRACKET 
40 3511770 75'r•:J t- BRACKET 

41 350429-91Y0 .tifli*tl.1')-t!•:J t- THREAD TRIMMER COMPLETE 
42 350429A91Y0 .tMli*tl.J •J -t! ':I t- THREAD TRIMMER COMPLETE 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



UT333,334,344,349 ~ fit 

~ 

12 

26 

27 _j 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



..tKttA1'11 (il±it), ¥,::c..t,flffl (!!l!it) THREAD WIPER MECHANISM rNEUMATIC TYPEJ 
FOOT LIFTER PNEUMATIC TYPE 

REF.NO. PART NO. ftBdii~f1li DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350331-910 ~1-:tff AIR BLOWER 
2 3503350 "15'T•:,I-- BRACKET 
3 351379-910 ~1-:t'l! AIR BLOWER 
4 350335A0 "15'T•:, 1-- BRACKET 
5 3503360 11:)(~ LATCH 

6 0045270 7'1:fJ1';.f{JI, 1-- /M4 X 8 BOLT 

7 5260040 ~•)# VALVE 

8 6000980 71-"1 TUBE 1 

9 7480060 j-,( □ ";,!Jj 1) •:, "j' NYLON GRIP 2 
10 007019A0 l¥*Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

11 6010880 1)71--tt- REDUCER 

12 742272-910 lfltl:::J-t.:' RELAY CORD 

13 7480050 j--{ □ ";,IJ/1) •:,"j' NYLON GRIP 

14 511013-910 .I7'-~IJ /~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
15 5110041 Ir-~•J::.,~ AIR CYLINDER 

16 6010680 11-F JOINT 

17 3501890 /77':I 1-- BRACKET 

18 0045150 1'ft.11';J{JL, 1-- /M6 X 14 BOLT 2 

19 2020450 /{*~fl SPRING WASHER 2 
20 2024330 ~fl WASHER 2 

21 179449-250 fl=!libt& DRIVE PLATE 

22 0055940 J¥* 'l /(7 X 13.5 SCREW 

23 3014950 ~fl WASHER 

24 0054260 1'~-J-•:, 1-- /(7 NUT 
25 561029-910 flt~# (ffl) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 

26 561010-910 'ilal# SOLENOID VALVE 1 

27 6010860 ii-¥ JOINT 2 

28 6001010 71-"1 I <I> 6X1010 TUBE 1 

29 6000990 7 1-"1 I <I> 6X350 TUBE 1 
30 0049110 **Y/4.1 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



UT312,314,316,320 
350.434.436,438 
440,442,446 3 

I 
I 

2 

12~~---==---==-===f=============-===-==-==-=== 
-----

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~:i:..1:,111 (iltit) FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

REF.NO. PART NO. &!~:&~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

511013-910 .J:J7-1/ IJ /~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
2 5110040 .IJ7-1/ 1J /~ AIR CYLINDER 
3 6010680 fl=]= JOINT 1 
4 3501890 75'T•:Jt- BRACKET 1 
5 0045150 7'~'.ixif-Jv 1-- /M6 X 14 BOLT 2 

6 2020450 '(*mjf SPRING WASHER 2 
7 2024330 mjf WASHER 2 
8 179449-250 fl:fflbffi DRIVE PLATE 1 
9 0055940 ljl* 51 /Cl X 13.5 SCREW 
10 3014950 mjf WASHER 

11 0054260 1'~-t•:J 1-- /(7 NUT 
12 561021-910 'l!S# (ffl) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
13 561010-910 ltS# SOLENOID VALVE 
14 6010950 fl=]= JOINT 
15 6010860 fl=]= JOINT 

16 6001010 7::1..-71 <I> 6X1010 TUBE 
17 6000990 7::1..-7 I <I> 6X350 TUBE 1 
18 0049110 **51 /4.1 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



W(T)664/UT *~lBtJ:Sp1J~tn1J{;JUT1i~( 
W624-12, W600-51 /UT * Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer. 

W624-12/UT W(T)664/UT 
1 *it J:!fli IJ : flft 2 *it J:t!li'J : fi° 
1-Needle 2-Needle 
without top cover thread with top cover thread 

A ~ 
~ 
\ 
\ 

\ 

\ 

W(T)664/UT 
3*it J:!fli IJ ; fi° 
3-Needle 
with top cover thread 

10 

• 

W600-51/UT 
4*it J:!fli IJ : ff 
4-Needle 
with ~top cover thread 

5 
7 

·i~ 
t 
't-

\ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~IM>ltfi(l) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350203-920 ?5)1? CRANK 
2 0045310 1'1l:J'.i\if-Jv t- /MS X 12 BOLT 
3 3502040 i..,,~- LEVER 1 
4 0070270 :IJZ* 1/ /MS X 8 SCREW 2 
5 350038-920 ?5::.t? (ffl) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 

6 0045310 1'1l:J7xif-JL, t- /MS X 12 BOLT 
7 0070660 f:21'-.1"*1/ /M4 SCREW 
8 350039-910 i..,,~-tm LEVER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
9 3500430 iJ-JL,1(- HOLDER 1 
10 2009830 it.,<~ RING 2 

11 0045540 1t*1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 
12 3500420 lJZfii::')I PIN 
13 3500470 iJ-Jv1i'- HOLDER 1 
14 3500450 ~-~ THREAD RELEASER 2 
15 0045540 1t*1//M3 X 3 SCREW 3 

16 3500460 iJ-JL,1(- HOLDER 1 

17 3500450 *f#I~ THREAD RELEASER 1 

18 0045540 l.t* 1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 

19 3500460 ;j-JL,1(- HOLDER 3 
20 3500450 *f#I~ THREAD RELEASER 3 

21 0045540 tt*1//M3 X 3 SCREW 6 

22 3500460 iJ-Jv1i'- HOLDER 4 

23 3500450 *•~ THREAD RELEASER 4 

24 0045540 1t*1//M3 X 3 SCREW 8 
25 3500460 iJ-Jv1i'- HOLDER 5 

26 3500450 *f#I~ THREAD RELEASER 5 

27 0045540 1.t* 1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 10 

28 2540180 *iiffi THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 

29 007017A0 :IJZ* 1/ /M4 X S SCREW 2 

30 3067480 lJZfii::')I PIN 

31 3519440 *iiffi THREAD GUIDE PLATE 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



* ~EEi:t.tifli •) *tJJ ') i'1UTffl UT 434"'443 
446.447 * For UT with the pneumatic top cover therad trimmer. 

W(T)664/UT 
2*it _ti1ji •) : fI 
2-Needle with top cover thread 

W(T)664/UT 
3ttt _tifp •) : fI 
3-Needle with top cover thread 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



jflat>IIJl(2) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~::B~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350203-920 ?5:;.t? CRANK 
2 0045310 1'1f:11'if-Jv 1-- /MS X 12 BOLT 
3 3502040 l..,J(- LEVER 1 
4 0070270 lJZ.:i 51 /MS X 8 SCREW 2 
5 350038-920 ?5:;.t? (ffl) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 

6 0045310 1'1f:i1'if-Jv 1-- /MS X 12 BOLT 
7 0070660 ffl1.J .;i 51 /M4 SCREW 
8 350039-910 l..,/(-'81 LEVER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
9 3500430 *'v1i- HOLDER 1 
10 2009830 ii:)(. RING 2 

11 0045540 11:.:i 51 /M3 X 3 SCREW 
12 3500420 ft1l SHAFT 1 
13 3500470 *Jv1i- HOLDER 2 
14 3500450 *ffl~ THREAD RELEASER 4 
15 0045540 tl:.;i 1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 6 

16 3500460 *Jv1i- HOLDER 2 
17 3500450 *•~ THREAD RELEASER 2 
18 0045540 11:.;i 1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 4 
19 3500460 *Jv1i- HOLDER 3 
20 3500450 ~~ THREAD RELEASER 3 

21 0045540 tl:.;i 1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 6 

22 2540180 *iiffi THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 
23 007017AO lJZ.:i 1/ /M4 X S SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



UT109-112, 115,116 
~P3i< 
Except UT109-112 
115,116 

UT333,334,344,349~1!ai ( 
Exept UT333,334,344,349 

• 

~. - _, 

~ 

UT312~315,333,344,350 
351,434,435,438,439, 
442,443 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



UT 1W Ji Lfl. UT ACCESSORIES 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 3500350 ~::,.,-t-f*9/M6 SCREW 
2 107723-050 ;o-•,,~- STOPPER 
3 0048180 1'fiJ-r•,,.. NUT 1 
4 7420890 1t1tl:i- ~-1 CfFMW) RELAY CORD 1 
5 7480020 di~::,.,~- BAND 3 

6 716022-910 1'J:!lih~WB DETECTOR 
7 3033230 1&1-113'/;1'-JII I C BRACKET (HALL IC) 
8 3502050 75'T•yf-- BRACKET 1 
9 0029050 lll* 9 /CS x 4.5 SCREW 1 
10 007019A0 lll* 9 /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

11 2011850 Hi~ WASHER 2 
12 810012-910 ""::l?*'Y 1-- (ffl) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 
13 7480030 -j-,{ □ )1-11) •y-J' NYLON GRIP 
14 007019A0 !JZ* 1/ /M4 X 8 SCREW 
15 2011850 Hi~ WASHER 

16 7470100 /'Y1/1 BUSHING 
17 7470110 /'Y1/1 BUSHING 
18 2575650 A/v'.ll1i- SPREADER 
19 254516-920 L.,1{- (ffl) LEVER ASSEMBLY 
20 0070200 lll*9 /M4 x 10 SCREW 

21 0070220 !JZ* 1/ /M4 X 14 SCREW 1 
22 2535480 ~~~ THREAD GUIDE 1 
23 0070190 lll* 9 /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
24 3034480 Hi~ WASHER 2 
25 2535470 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 

26 1371080 ilJ-=filll TENSION DISC 2 
27 1371090 Ml~* SPRING 
28 0053870 tiM:t..9 /(3 SCREW 
29 5220071 7-< 11151 v~ 1 v-$1 (ffl) FILTER REGULATORASSEMBLY 
30 5220320 7-< /115' L.,~ 1 L.,-$1 FILTER REGULATOR 

31 3005900 75'T•yf-- BRACKET 
32 6010530 fl=f. JOINT 
33 6010490 i1'-A'l31')1f-- CONNECTOR 1 

34 6080020 ;1'-A? IJ ., 1' HOSE CLIP 1 
35 0049100 M*9 SCREW 2 

36 0043040 1'fi1*9 /M6 X 16 SCREW 2 

37 2100610 m~ WASHER 2 

38 0048060 1'fiJ 1" •y 1-- /M6 NUT 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,{ ',/=j',y? 7' INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 

002022-40 11 7 0071350 3 12 3500500 7 19 562023A910 13 24 
0029050 23 9 0071350 3 14 3500580 9 15 6000100 7 36 
0040200 5 24 0071350 3 26 3500590 9 18 6000120 13 31 
0040200 7 26 0071350 13 3 350062-910 9 2 6000810 13 33 
0041040 13 28 0071370 3 17 350062C910 9 1 6000980 15 8 
0043040 23 36 0071810 3 49 3501860 7 4 6000990 15 29 
0045150 5 3 0071830 9 19 3501870 7 18 6000990 17 17 
0045150 7 3 0072180 3 34 3501680 7 7 6001000 13 32 
0045150 15 18 0073680 3 16 3501890 15 17 6001010 7 37 
0045150 17 5 10TT23-050 23 2 3501890 17 4 6001010 15 28 

0045240 13 21 1371080 23 26 350197ARA1 5 2 6001010 17 16 
0045270 15 6 1371090 23 27 350197-RAO 7 2 6010490 23 33 
0045310 5 5 1670660 13 22 3501980 5 17 6010530 23 32 
0045310 19 2 179449-250 15 21 3501990 5 10 8010680 7 35 
0045310 19 6 179449-250 17 8 3501990 7 5 6010680 15 16 
0045310 21 2 2005550 9 11 3502000 3 39 6010680 17 3 
0045310 21 6 2009830 19 10 3502010 3 41 6010860 15 27 
0045540 13 4 2009830 21 10 3502020 3 44 6010860 17 15 
0045540 19 11 2011660 11 9 350203-920 19 1 6010880 15 11 
0045540 19 15 2011850 23 11 350203-920 21 1 6010950 7 17 

0045540 19 18 2011850 23 15 3502040 19 3 6010950 17 14 
0045540 19 21 2016650 5 8 3502040 21 3 6011020 13 30 
0045540 19 24 2016650 5 12 3502050 23 8 6011070 13 28 
0045540 19 27 2016650 7 11 350207-910 3 1 6011150 13 25 
0045540 21 11 2020450 15 19 3502080 3 2 6080020 23 34 
0045540 21 15 2020450 17 6 3502090 3 3 716022-910 23 6 
0045540 21 18 2024330 15 20 3502100 3 6 7420890 23 4 
0045540 21 21 2024330 17 7 350211-910 3 20 7420920 11 2 
0045610 7 8 2025220 9 7 3502130 3 21 742271-910 5 28 
0045670 7 31 2100610 23 37 3502140 3 27 742271-910 7 38 

0045TTO 9 9 2105850 9 23 3502150 3 19 742272-910 9 22 
0047580 3 42 2400620 5 14 3502160 3 28 742272-910 15 12 
0048020 5 15 2400620 7 13 3502170 3 18 742373-910 13 37 
0048040 3 50 2401300 5 7 3502180 3 15 7470060 5 26 
0048050 3 43 2401300 7 10 3502190 3 29 7470060 7 28 
0048060 23 38 2402540 3 9 3502200 3 13 7470100 23 16 
0048080 5 11 2402550 3 40 3502210 3 25 7470110 23 17 
0048080 7 6 2402560 3 22 3502220 3 7 7480010 13 34 
0048180 23 3 2535470 23 25 3502230 3 4 7480020 13 36 
0048190 7 32 2535480 23 22 3502230 3 8 7480020 23 5 

0048200 7 14 2540180 19 28 3502230 3 24 7480030 23 13 
0048210 13 23 2540180 21 22 3502230 3 45 7480050 9 20 
0049100 23 35 254516-920 23 19 3502240 3 11 7480050 15 13 
0049110 13 29 2575650 23 18 3502250 3 35 7480060 15 9 
0049110 15 30 257565AO 13 38 3502261 3 36 750014-910 5 19 
0049110 17 18 3004760 13 27 3502270 3 33 750014-910 7 21 
0050840 5 9 3005900 23 31 3502280 3 31 7500150 5 23 
0050840 5 13 3014950 15 23 350231-910 7 1 7500150 7 25 
0050840 7 12 3014950 17 10 3502370 7 30 760149-KAO 5 20 
0053870 23 28 3033230 23 7 3502910 3 48 760149-KAO 7 22 

0054260 15 24 3034480 23 24 3503190 13 1 7601500 5 21 
0054260 17 11 3065530 9 6 3503200 13 5 7601500 7 23 
0055940 15 22 3067480 19 30 3503210 13 6 810012-910 23 12 
0055940 17 9 3067910 11 4 3503220 13 8 811048A910 5 4 
0070070 3 32 3067920 11 6 3503230 13 7 811063-910 9 3 
0070070 3 37 3067930 11 5 3503240 13 9 811067-910 5 1 
0070080 9 17 3067951 11 8 3503250 13 2 811078-910 11 1 
0070090 7 20 3500110 5 6 3503260 13 17 9A25190 5 25 
0070090 9 12 3500110 7 9 3503270 13 13 9A25190 7 27 
0070140 3 47 350026-920 9 8 3503280 13 19 9A30700 11 3 

007017AO 19 29 3500270 9 10 3503290 13 20 
007017AO 21 23 350028-910 9 14 350331-910 15 1 
007018AO 3 38 350028A910 9 13 3503350 15 2 
007018AO 5 22 3500311 9 4 350335AO 15 4 
007018AO 7 24 3500340 9 16 3503360 15 5 
0070190 9 5 3500350 23 1 350429-91YO 13 41 
0070190 23 23 350038-920 19 5 350429A91 YO 13 42 
007019AO 5 27 350038-920 21 5 3511760 13 39 
007019AO 7 29 350039-910 19 8 3511TTO 13 40 
007019AO 9 21 350039-910 21 8 351379-910 15 3 

007019AO 13 35 3500420 19 12 3519440 19 31 
007019AO 15 10 3500420 21 12 5110040 17 2 
007019AO 23 10 3500430 19 9 5110041 15 15 
007019AO 23 14 3500430 21 9 511013-910 15 14 
0070200 23 20 3500450 19 14 511013-910 17 1 
0070220 23 21 3500450 19 17 5130650 7 16 
0070270 5 18 3500450 19 20 5130TT-910 13 14 
0070270 19 4 3500450 19 23 513078-910 13 11 
0070270 21 4 3500450 19 26 5130810 13 15 
0070330 13 10 3500450 21 14 5130820 13 12 

0070660 19 7 3500450 21 17 5220071 23 29 
0070660 21 7 3500450 21 20 5220320 23 30 
0070710 3 30 3500460 19 16 5260040 15 7 
0070880 5 16 3500460 19 19 5270060 13 16 
0070880 7 15 3500460 19 22 5270090 7 34 
0071190 13 18 3500460 19 25 561010-910 15 26 
0071340 3 5 3500460 21 16 561010-910 17 13 
0071340 3 10 3500460 21 19 561021-910 17 12 
0071340 3 23 3500470 19 13 561029-910 15 25 
0071340 3 46 3500470 21 13 562022-910 7 33 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




